

Riley Radio Days raises \$62,000 for KC Riley Kids Fund



Now in its 11th year, Riley Radio Days once again saw an outpouring of generosity from the Kosciusko County community. Hosted by Kensington Media's WRSW 107.9, the event is the main fundraiser for the KC Riley Kids Fund, which supports local families attending Riley Children's Hospital in Indianapolis. KC Riley Kids Fund is a component fund of Kosciusko County Community Foundation and has awarded more than \$500,000 in grants since it was established in 2011. To learn more about the KC Riley Kids Fund and its impact, CLICK HERE.

KREMC Operation Round Up awards \$17,500 to local projects

Five Kosciusko County nonprofit groups will receive funding from the Kosciusko REMC (KREMC) Operation Round Up fund this month. Since its inception in 2003, the fund has awarded 548 grants totaling more than \$1.4 million.

This month, grants were awarded to The American Red Cross of Northeast Indiana, Presby Preschool, Tippecanoe Valley Middle School, Winona Lake Limitless Park, and Wagon Wheel Center for the Arts. READ MORE



New down payment assistance program available to Kosciusko **County home buyers**

Hoosier Homes, a down payment assistance program, is now available to qualifying repeat and first-time home buyers seeking to purchase a home in Kosciusko County.





Kosciusko County is partnering with the

Housing Resource Hub (The Hub) and the Club 720 mobile app to help deliver this program to home buyers. Kosciusko County Community Foundation funded \$25,000 toward the development of Club 720 as part of its Working Together initiative to reduce barriers to employment in the county. **READ MORE**

Planning for Charitable Giving- What to Give

Which assets make the most sense for you to donate to charity? Learn more about WHAT to give by clicking here:

WHAT TO GIVE



Click below for full list of upcoming application deadlines, special events and workshop opportunities.

Deadlines & Events



Our Mission:

By bringing caring people and charitable endeavors together, we make donor dreams shine for the good of our community.

We do this by:

Serving as the vehicle for donor's charitable dreams

Awarding grants to charitable projects and organizations

Addressing community needs as a catalyst and convener

Kosciusko County Community Foundation, Inc. 102 E. Market St., Warsaw, IN 46580



Subscribe to our email list.